

## Tini Wakichan <tiniwakichan@gmail.com>

## Fwd: Acceptance of abstract for CORENA 2022

SYED ARABI BIN SYED ABDULLAH IDID Idid <sarabidid@iium.edu.my>

Sun, Dec 11, 2022 at 4:24 PM

To: Tini Wakichan <tiniwakichan@gmail.com>

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Communication and Media Centre IIUM <comet@iium.edu.my>

Date: Sun, 11 Dec 2022, 15:20

Subject: Acceptance of abstract for CORENA 2022

To: SYED ARABI BIN SYED ABDULLAH IDID Idid <sarabidid@iium.edu.my>

Cc: <hartiniwakichan@gmail.com>

Dear CORENA 2022 participant,

We are pleased to inform you that your abstract has been accepted for presentation for CORENA 2022 from 20<sup>th</sup> to 21<sup>st</sup> December 2022.

You are required to prepare a 10-minute video (horizontal format) to participate in the seminar. You are also required to make payment for the seminar. If you are a local participant, the fee is RM 100 and you can make payment via online banking to the Muamalat Bank (AC No and Name: 14070000004716, IIUM Operating Account). Please provide the name of the conference (i.e. CORENA 2022) as a reference of payment. If you are an international participant, the fee is USD 30. Payment can be made via Flywire: https://landing-pages.flywire.com/landing/iium

The 10-minute video presentation is due latest by  $15^{th}$  of December 2022 while the extended abstract is due by the  $19^{th}$  of December.

For final confirmation of your participation, please upload your 10-minute video presentation, proof of payment (PDF or images), and extended abstract to this link: CORENA 2022 (Participants)

The meeting link and the tentative program for the presenters will be emailed later to you.

Please do not hesitate to email us at comet@iium.edu.my for any queries or clarification. We look forward to your participation in the seminar.

Regards,

Publication Committee CORENA 2022